Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): SHUBHASHIS SENGUPTA (07/23/2009) AND ANIRBAN CHAKRABARTI (07/27/2009)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Electronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	INDIA City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/315,958 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
oternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AMARCH 3.0-015	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
treet Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting little)	
ity: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
rate: NJ zip: 07090 none Number: (908) 518-6331 ex Number: (908) 654-0415	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
nail Address:jdavid@ldlkm.com		
jdavid@ldlkm.com iignature: Signature Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David July 27, 2009 Date	

1046391

PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0838

V 111/1 W

	haven Pi(Sthi) is the Head begins a	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.1	
Whoreas, I. Shubhasha Sengupla B-304, Coashas Trilon Aperiments. Kakoadanahali: Sen 560037; INCAA hereafter reterred to as seeignor, leave with others invented centar		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED SCHEDI COMPUTING SYSTEM	/ \ ···	
[X] Introduction on application for a United States Letters Patent Application Number 12/315,958	was fled onCocomber 8	, 200a
for which an application for a United States Letters Patient	ASS IN SCRIEG BY WE ZU	
ior which an international Application was field on		70.00 0.00 ·
, designating the United S	resets.	
And		
Whereas Infosys Technologies Ltd.		. 3 0,00,0 0 0
a corporation of the out referred to as "assignee" whose making so	dretan e	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City: Mosor Riced; Bangakos-560 (00) a desirous of acquiring the entire right. (the and interest in the earn	Kern kasa hana	
a account to the state white this suft to the first first first	91	
explications and patents exposed for or granted therein in the Lincold revention, excluding without limitation at applications and pate for all revention, excluding without limitation at applications and pate in the hight to sup for and collect the same for its orgal representatives, and including the right to claim each prioritization and requested to issue all patential adaption forces, and including the right to claim each prioritization of the craim mach patential adaption forces. There are assigned of the craim enterest their provinces, there are assigned of the craim enterest their provinces, there are assigned or the assignments the community of craims to incommunity of craims as a supplication of the same assignments to the community of the craims are understanded assignments and to the generally eventually incommunity of patents in the right of the same assignments are all community and and applications of patents in the right of the same assignments. The community are all communities are all communities are all applications of patents and the first patents are all patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents are all patents and the same patents are all patents and the patents and the patents are all patents and the patents and the patents and the patents are all patents and the patents are all patents and the patents and the patents and the patents and the p	inthin maid investion disting including all claims for daming on up and the use of the near rer to need and the Commiss is on said improvements or a pirt, and the understyred is without further remuneration, to that Latters Pasten on said in the to valid describes or he rep of requestion to teelify in any in the bound markets, to again all selections markets, to again all selections markets, to again selections incident to said app.	J privinty or herealt a yes by reason of pas- cessorie, absigne and longs of Potentia and cessiting thorefrom to it he and my legal a beautie and oblived improvements and oblived improvements and oblived improvements and oblived improvements and oblived improvements and color improvements and color improved in improvements and proved in improved in improved in incompanies and incompanies in incompanies in incompanies in incompanies incompanie
<u>23 - July 2003</u>	Shubbarahi & Sarga	<u> </u>
Date	Shubhashis Sengu	
Witness		
Types Name of Witness		
x Total of 2 Annes are statements.		

A-historial dec

RECORDED: 07/27/2009

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKs		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dockel Number (Optional)		
THE STATE OF THE S	AMARCH 3.0-015		
Whereas, I. <u>Anirban Chakrabart</u> i (deceased)	_		
188/93A Prince Anwar Shah Road; Capricorn Castle, F	of		
hereafter referred to as assigned have with others invested	HI NO. IF: KOIKATA-700068; INDIA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED SCHED COMPUTING SYSTEM	OULING AND REPLICATION IN A GRID		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on			
Application Number 12/315,958			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on as			
And , designating the United States.			
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Ltd.			
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	address is		
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 100; Kamataka; INDIA			
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and including the aforesaid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenantall original, divisional, continuation, release and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the interest that the undersigned respecting said improvements, and all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to adopt the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Juited States of America and all other countries, for stents for said Invention claiming priority or benefit of d including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, essigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal t without further remuneration, to execute and deliver its for Letters Patent on said improvements and all icate to said assignee or its representatives all facts war requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to e expenses incident to said applications to be borne		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application .		
Date Date Witness	Lopamudra Chakrabarti Executrix of the Estate of Anirban Chakrabarti		
Typed Name of Witness			
x Total of 2 forms are submitted.			

PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0840